
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF MAINE 
 
 
UNITED STATES MARINE, INC. ) 
AND VT HALTER MARINE, INC., ) 

PLAINTIFFS  ) 
  ) 

v.      ) 
  ) 

HODGDON YACHTS, INC. AND )  CIVIL NO. 10-143-P-H 
HODGDON DEFENSE    ) 
COMPOSITES, LLC,   ) 

DEFENDANTS  AND ) 
       THIRD-PARTY PLAINTIFFS ) 

    ) 
v.      ) 
      ) 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) 
       THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT ) 
 
 

ORDER ON MOTIONS TO DISMISS 
 
 
 Upon motion, the plaintiffs’ Complaint is DISMISSED WITH PREJUDICE AND 

WITHOUT COSTS.  The third-party plaintiffs’ Third-Party Complaint is DISMISSED 

WITHOUT PREJUDICE AND WITHOUT COSTS. 

SO ORDERED. 
 

DATED THIS 22ND DAY OF APRIL, 2011 
 

/S/D. BROCK HORNBY                         
D. BROCK HORNBY 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF MAINE (PORTLAND) 
CIVIL DOCKET NO. 2:10CV143 (DBH) 
 
United States Marine, Inc. 
 
and  

Represented By Charles Leonard Egan 
Jennifer J. Zeien 
Marcus B. Slater , Jr. 
Slater & Zeien, LLP 
1900 L Street, N.W. #611 
Washington, DC  20036 
(202) 467-5900 
email: legan@verizon.net 
jzeien@verizon.net 
mslate@verizon.net 
 
Susan Bernstein Driscoll 
Bergen & Parkinson 
62 Portland Road 
Kennebunk, ME  04043 
(207) 985-7000 
email: sdriscoll@lexmaine.com 
 

VT Halter Marine, Inc., 
 
     Plaintiffs 

Represented By David S. Bland 
James Dejean Prescott, III 
Leblanc Bland P.L.L.C. 
909 Poydras Street, Suite 1860 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 528-3088 
email: dbland@leblancbland.com 
jprescott@leblancbland.com 
 
William D. Hagedorn 
Preti, Flaherty LLP 
One City Center 
Portland, ME  04112 
(207) 791-3000  
email: whagedorn@preti.com 
 

v. 
   

Hodgdon Yachts, Inc. 
 
and 

Represented By Clifford Ruprecht 
Pierce Atwood LLP 
One Monument Square 
Portland, ME  04101 
(207) 791-1100 
email: cruprecht@pierceatwood.com 
 

Hodgdon Defense Composites LLC, 
 
     Defendants and  
     Third-Party Plaintiffs 

Represented By Leonard W. Langer 
Thompson & Bowie, LLP 
P.O. Box 4630 
Portland, ME  04112 
(207) 774-2500 
email: lwlanger@thompsonbowie.com 
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v. 
   

United States of America, 
 
     Third-Party Defendant 

Represented By Evan J. Roth 
John G. Osborn 
Assistant United States Attorneys 
District Of Maine 
100 Middle Street Plaza 
Portland, ME  04101 
(207) 780-3257 
email: evan.roth@usdoj.gov 
john.osborn2@usdoj.gov 
 
Joseph S. Jarreau 
United States Department of Justice 
1331 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 8056 
Washington, DC  20004 
(202) 616-4284 
email: steven.jarreau@usdoj.gov 
 

 


